

<p>Colorado Supreme Court 2 East 14th Avenue Denver, CO 80203</p>	
<p>Original Proceeding Pursuant to § 1-40-107(2), C.R.S. (2015) Appeal from the Ballot Title Board</p>	<p>▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title, and Submission Clause for Proposed Initiative 2015-2016 #145 (“Medical Aid in Dying”)</p> <p>Petitioners: Michelle Stanford, Robin Stephens, and Renee Walbert,</p> <p>v.</p> <p>Respondents: Jaren Ducker and Julie Selsberg,</p> <p>and</p> <p>Title Board: Suzanne Staiert, David Blake, and Jason Gelender.</p>	<p>Supreme Court Case No.: 16SA151</p>
<p><i>Attorneys for Petitioner Michelle Stanford</i></p> <p>Thomas M. Rogers III, #28809 Hermine Kallman, #45115 LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP 1200 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3000 Denver, CO 80202 Phone: 303.623.9000 Fax: 303.623.9222 Email: trogers@lrrc.com hkallman@lrrc.com</p>	
<p>PETITIONER MICHELLE STANFORD’S ANSWER BRIEF</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iv

INTRODUCTION.....1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT2

RESPONSE TO RESPONDENTS’ STANDARD OF REVIEW3

ARGUMENT.....3

 I. Contrary to the Respondents’ arguments, the measure’s impact on insurance policies and underwriting is not an interpretation or effect, but is expressly included in a provision of the Initiative.....3

 II. Provision that permits a health care facility to prohibit a physician from writing a prescription for aid-in-dying medication is a central feature of the Initiative.....5

CONCLUSION.....6

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>In re Title, Ballot Title, Submission Clause for 2011-2012 No. 3, 2012 CO 25, ¶ 26, 274 P.3d 562</i>	5
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title, Submission Clause, Summary for 2005-2006 No. 75, 138 P.3d 267 (Colo. 2006)</i>	3
